
City of Gladstone, MI 

 

Staff Report 
 

 

Agenda Date:  November 25, 2024  Eric Buckman, City Manager:  __________________ 

Department:  Wastewater   Department Head Name:  Rodney Schwartz________ 

Presenters: Rodney Schwartz/Darren Pionk Kim Berry, City Clerk:  ________________________ 

 

 

 

 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE:  Change Order No. 14 for Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements. 

 

 

BACKGROUND:  Change order is needed to make changes to the existing contract documents.  See 

supporting documentation for description of work. 

 

 

FISCAL EFFECT:  $33,868.00 increase in contract price.  This will increase the current contract price 

from $18,195,201.25 to $18,229,069.25.  Original contract price was $17,743,000.  ($486,069.25 overall 

increase, 40% of contingency) 

 

 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:  Please see attached Change Order No. 14 from C2AE 

Engineering. 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION:  Make a motion to approve Change Order No. 14 as recommended by C2AE 

Engineering for a net increase to the contract price of $33,868.00. 

 

1100 Delta Avenue 

Gladstone, MI. 49837 

www.gladstonemi.org 

This form and any background material must be approved by the City Manager then delivered to the 

City Clerk by 4:00 PM the Tuesday prior to the Commission Meeting.   


